



OUVRE-TOUT ULTRA GRIP
Notice d'utilisation



ULTRA GRIP MULTI-PURPOSE OPENER
User manual



ABRIDOR MULTIUSOS ULTRA GRIP
Manual de instrucciones



ABRIDOR MULTIÚSOS ULTRA GRIP
Manual de instruções



APRITUTTO MULTIUSO ULTRA GRIP
Manuale d'uso



MULTIFUNKTIONSÖFFNER ULTRA GRIP
Gebrauchsanweisung



MULTIFUNCTIONELE OPENER ULTRA GRIP
Gebruiksaanwijzing



ΠΟΛΥΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΚΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΗΡΗ ULTRA GRIP
Οδηγίες χρήσης



OTWIERACZ WIELOFUNKCYJNY ULTRA GRIP
Instrukcja użytkowania



REF : 817335

DESCRIPTION

L'ouvre-tout ULTRA GRIP 6-en-1 est l'outil indispensable pour la cuisine. Conçu pour faciliter l'ouverture de nombreux contenants, il permet de retirer les opercules, ouvrir les boîtes et bouchons de différentes tailles, ouvrir les bouteilles, décapsuler et même découper les sachets résistants grâce à sa lame dissimulée.

Compact, léger et ergonomique, il offre une excellente prise en main et réduit l'effort nécessaire, idéal pour un usage quotidien.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

- Type : Ouvre-tout multifonction 6-en-1
- Fonctions :
 - Retire les opercules (pull-tabs)
 - Ouvre bouchons et couvercles vissés
 - Ouvre bouteilles plastiques
 - Décapsule les bouteilles
 - Retire les scellés de sécurité
 - Découpe les sachets (lame cachée)
- Longueur : 14 cm
- Poids minimum : 17 g
- Matériau : plastique avec zones antidérapantes
- Couleur : noir et rouge
- Prise en main : ergonomique antiglisse

UTILISATION

1. Choisir l'encoche adaptée au type de bouchon ou d'opercule.
2. Positionner l'outil sur le couvercle, la capsule ou le sachet.
3. Exercer une pression ou effectuer une rotation selon la fonction souhaitée.
4. Pour les sachets, insérer le bord dans la fente prévue et faire glisser pour découper.

PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOI

- Ceci n'est pas un jouet. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Manipuler avec précaution, la lame est dissimulée mais coupante.
- Vérifier la bonne position de l'outil avant de forcer.
- Ne pas utiliser sur des objets non prévus à cet effet.
- Nettoyer après usage et conserver dans un endroit sec.



USER MANUAL

EN

DESCRIPTION

The ULTRA GRIP 6-in-1 all-purpose opener is an essential kitchen tool. Designed to make opening a wide range of containers easier, it removes pull tabs, opens jars and lids of various sizes, twists plastic bottles, pops bottle caps, and even cuts stubborn bags thanks to its hidden blade.

Compact, lightweight, and ergonomic, it provides excellent grip and reduces the effort required for everyday use.

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

- Type : 6-in-1 multi-purpose opener
- Functions :
 - Pulls open pull-tabs
 - Opens jars and screw lids
 - Twists open plastic bottles
 - Pops bottle caps

- Removes safety seals
- Cuts bags (hidden blade)
- Length: 14 cm
- Minimum weight: 17 g
- Material: plastic with non-slip grip areas
- Color: black and red
- Grip: ergonomic, anti-slip

USE

1. Select the slot that matches the lid, tab, or seal.
2. Position the tool on the container.
3. Apply pressure or twist depending on the function needed.
4. For bags, insert the edge into the cutting slot and slide to cut.

PRECAUTIONS FOR USE

- This is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.
- Handle with care — the blade is hidden but sharp.
- Ensure proper positioning before applying force.
- Do not use on items not intended for this product.
- Clean after use and store in a dry place.



MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES SP

DESCRIPCIÓN

Calcetines antideslizantes diseñados para ofrecer comodidad, sujeción y seguridad en el uso diario. Gracias a los puntos antideslizantes en la suela, ayudan a reducir el riesgo de resbalones en suelos interiores. Ideales para el hogar, el yoga, la danza o actividades suaves, combinan suavidad, transpirabilidad y libertad de movimiento.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

- Composición: 98 % poliéster / 2 % elastano
- Suela con puntos antideslizantes
- Tallas: 36/39 y 40/45
- Lavado a máquina a 30 °C
- Diseñados para uso en interiores

USO

1. Póngaselos simplemente como calcetines normales.
2. Uso recomendado: en casa, para la práctica de yoga, el entrenamiento de fitness, así como en hospitales o residencias de ancianos.
3. Para una eficacia óptima, utilizar sobre suelos secos o ligeramente húmedos.

PRECAUCIONES DE USO

- La eficacia antideslizante puede reducirse en superficies muy mojadas o resbaladizas (por ejemplo, baldosas recién fregadas).
- Evite caminar sobre superficies rugosas, afiladas o con grava para no dañar los puntos.
- Uso recomendado en interiores.
- Lavar a 30 °C.



MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES POR

DESCRIÇÃO

Meias antiderrapantes concebidas para proporcionar conforto, suporte e segurança no uso diário. Graças aos pontos antiderrapantes na sola, ajudam a reduzir o risco de escorregões em pisos interiores. Ideais para casa, yoga, dança ou atividades leves, combinam suavidade, respirabilidade e liberdade de movimento.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

- Composição: 98% poliéster / 2% elastano
- Sola com pontos antiderrapantes
- Tamanhos: 36/39 e 40/45
- Lavagem à máquina a 30°C
- Concebidas para uso em interiores

UTILIZAÇÃO

1. Calce-as simplesmente como meias normais.
2. Utilização recomendada: em casa, para a prática de yoga, treino de fitness, bem como em hospitais ou lares de idosos. Para uma eficácia ideal, utilizar em pisos secos ou ligeiramente húmidos.
3. Enxaguar abundantemente com água limpa após o uso e deixar secar ao ar.

PRECAUÇÕES DE USO

- A eficácia antiderrapante pode ser reduzida em superfícies muito molhadas ou muito escorregadias (ex.: azulejos acabados de lavar).
- Evite caminhar em superfícies rugosas, afiadas ou com gravilha para não danificar os pontos.
- Uso recomendado em interiores.
- Lavar a 30°C.



MANUALE D'USO IT

DESCRIZIONE

Calzini antiscivolo progettati per offrire comfort, sostegno e sicurezza nell'uso quotidiano. Grazie ai punti antiscivolo sulla suola, aiutano a ridurre il rischio di scivolamenti sui pavimenti interni. Ideali per la casa, lo yoga, la danza o attività leggere, combinano morbidezza, traspirabilità e libertà di movimento.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

- Composizione: 98% poliestere / 2% elasthan
- Suola con punti antiscivolo
- Taglie: 36/39 e 40/45
- Lavaggio in lavatrice a 30 °C
- Progettati per uso interno

UTILIZZO

1. Indossarli semplicemente come normali calzini.
2. Utilizzo consigliato: a casa, per la pratica dello yoga, l'allenamento fitness, nonché in ospedali o case di riposo.
3. Per un'efficacia ottimale, utilizzare su pavimenti asciutti o leggermente umidi.

PRECAUZIONI D'USO

- L'efficacia antiscivolo può ridursi su superfici molto bagnate o molto scivolose (es.: piastrelle appena lavate).
- Evitare di camminare su superfici ruvide, taglienti o ghiaiose per non danneggiare i punti.
- Uso interno raccomandato.
- Lavare a 30 °C.



GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

AL

BESCHREIBUNG

Antirutsch-Socken, die Komfort, Halt und Sicherheit im Alltag bieten. Dank der rutschhemmenden Noppen an der Sohle helfen sie, das Risiko des Ausrutschens auf Innenböden zu verringern. Ideal für zu Hause, Yoga, Tanz oder leichte Aktivitäten – sie vereinen Weichheit, Atmungsaktivität und Bewegungsfreiheit.

TECHNISCHE MERKMALE

- Zusammensetzung: 98 % Polyester / 2 % Elasthan
- Sohle mit Antirutsch-Noppen
- Größen: 36/39 und 40/45
- Maschinenwäsche bei 30 °C
- Für den Innenbereich konzipiert

ANWENDUNG

1. Einfach wie normale Socken anziehen.
2. Empfohlene Verwendung: zu Hause, für Yoga, Fitness-Training sowie in Krankenhäusern oder Pflegeheimen.
3. Für optimale Wirksamkeit auf trockenen oder leicht feuchten Böden verwenden.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN BEI DER ANWENDUNG

- Die Antirutsch-Wirkung kann auf sehr nassen oder sehr rutschigen Oberflächen (z. B. frisch gewischte Fliesen) verringert sein.
- Vermeiden Sie das Gehen auf rauen, scharfen oder kiesigen Oberflächen, um die Noppen nicht zu beschädigen.
- Für den Innenbereich empfohlen.
- Bei 30 °C waschen



GEbruiksaanwijzing

NL

BESCHRIJVING

Vooraf gevuld met vloeibare zeep aan beide zijden, zal deze voetenreiniger een romig schuim ontwikkelen wanneer u uw voeten erop wrijft. De zachte franjes masseren de voet zachtjes.

TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN

- Product : Schuimende voetenborstel 3-in-1 met geïntegreerde puimsteen
- Afmetingen : 28 x 16 cm
- Kleur : Blauw
- Samenstelling : Borstel van duurzaam kunststof met zachte reinigingsharen en vaste puimsteen voor exfoliatie
- Functies : Reiniging, massage en exfoliatie van de voeten

GEbruik

1. Maak de borstel en de voeten vochtig met lauw water
2. Breng een kleine hoeveelheid zeep of douchegel rechtstreeks op de borstel aan
3. Borstel zachtjes de voetzool, de bovenkant en de zijkanten van de voeten
4. Gebruik de geïntegreerde puimsteen om dode huid en eelt met lichte cirkelvormige bewegingen te verwijderen
5. Spoel na gebruik grondig af met schoon water en laat aan de lucht drogen

VOORZORGSMATREGELEN BIJ HET GEBRUIK

- Niet gebruiken op geïrriteerde, gewonde of beschadigde huid
- Vermijd te hard wrijven met de puimsteen om huidirritatie te voorkomen
- Buiten het bereik van kinderen bewaren
- Het product na elk gebruik goed uitspoelen om ophoping van resten te voorkomen
- De borstel niet blootstellen aan directe hitte of langdurig zonlicht om de materialen te beschermen



ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
GR

ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ

Γεμισμένο εκ των προτέρων με υγρό σαπούνι σε κάθε πλευρά, αυτό το λουτρό ποδιών θα δημιουργήσει έναν αφρό κρεμώδη όταν τρίψετε τα πόδια σας πάνω του. Οι μαλακές του ίνες κάνουν απαλό μασάζ στο πόδι.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ

- Προϊόν : Βούρτσα ποδιών με αφρό 3 σε 1 και ενσωματωμένη ελαφρόπετρα
- Διαστάσεις : 28 x 16 cm
- Χρώμα : Μπλε
- Σύσταση : Βούρτσα από ανθεκτικό πλαστικό με μαλακές τρίχες καθαρισμού και σταθερή ελαφρόπετρα για απολέπιση
- Λειτουργίες : Καθαρισμός, μασάζ και απολέπιση ποδιών

ΧΡΗΣΗ

1. Βρέξτε τη βούρτσα και τα πόδια σας με χλιαρό νερό
2. Τοποθετήστε μικρή ποσότητα σαπουνιού ή αφρόλουτρου απευθείας στη βούρτσα
3. Τρίψτε απαλά το πέλμα, το πάνω μέρος και τις πλευρές των ποδιών
4. Χρησιμοποιήστε την ενσωματωμένη ελαφρόπετρα για να αφαιρέσετε νεκρά κύτταρα και κάλους με απαλές κυκλικές κινήσεις
5. Ξεπλύνετε καλά με καθαρό νερό μετά τη χρήση και αφήστε να στεγνώσει στον αέρα

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ

- Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε σε ερεθισμένο, τραυματισμένο ή με βλάβες δέρμα
- Αποφύγετε την υπερβολική τριβή με την ελαφρόπετρα ώστε να μην ερεθιστεί το δέρμα
- Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά
- Ξεπλύνετε καλά το προϊόν μετά από κάθε χρήση για να αποφευχθεί η συσσώρευση υπολειμμάτων
- Μην εκθέτετε τη βούρτσα σε άμεση θερμότητα ή παρατεταμένη ηλιακή ακτινοβολία για να διατηρηθούν τα υλικά



INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA
POL

OPIS

Wcześniej napełniony płynnym mydłem z każdej strony, ten myjnik do stóp wytworzy kremową pianę, gdy będziesz pocierać o niego stopy. Jego miękkie frędzle delikatnie masują stopę.

CHARAKTERYSTYKA TECHNICZNA

- Produkt : Pieniąca się szczotka do stóp 3 w 1 z wbudowanym pumeksem
- Wymiary : 28 x 16 cm
- Kolor : Niebieski
- Skład : Szczotka z wytrzymałego plastiku z miękkim włosiem czyszczącym i stałym pumeksem do złuszczenia
- Funkcje : Czyszczenie, masaż i złuszczenie stóp

UŻYTKOWANIE

1. Zwilż szczotkę i stopy letnią wodą
2. Nałóż niewielką ilość mydła lub żelu do mycia bezpośrednio na szczotkę
3. Delikatnie szczotkuj podeszwę, górną część i boki stóp
4. Użyj wbudowanego pumeksu, aby usunąć martwy naskórek i modzele, wykonując lekkie ruchy okrężne
5. Po użyciu dokładnie spłucz czystą wodą i pozostaw do wyschnięcia na powietrzu

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

- Nie stosować na podrażnionej, zranionej lub uszkodzonej skórze
- Unikaj zbyt mocnego pocierania pumeksem, aby nie podrażnić skóry
- Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci
- Dokładnie spłukać produkt po każdym użyciu, aby uniknąć gromadzenia się resztek
- Nie wystawiać szczotki na bezpośrednie działanie ciepła ani długotrwałe promieniowanie słoneczne, aby zachować trwałość materiałów

Distribué par :

Distributed by :

Distribuido por :

Distribuído por :

Distribuito da :

Vertrieben von :

Gedistribueerd door :

Διανεμήθηκε από :

Dystrybuowane przez :

Identités 49

ZA Pole 49 Bd de la Chanterie

49124 Saint Barthélemy d'ANJOU

FRANCE

serviceclient@identites.tm.fr